

## SULLIVAN COUNTY LEGISLATURE

### SULLIVAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER

100 NORTH STREET
PO BOX 5012
MONTICELLO, NY 12701
845-807-0435
845-807-0447 (fax)

# Legislative Monthly Meeting for February 18, 2010 at 2:00PM

### **Resolutions:**

**81.** 

**82.** 

83.

84.

**85.** 

<b>54.</b>	Modify the 2010 County Budget
<b>55.</b>	Apportion the Mortgage Tax
<b>56.</b>	Appoint Harold Russell to the Sullivan County Soil and Water conservation District Board of Directors
<b>57.</b>	Appoint/reappoint two members to the Office for the Aging Advisory Committee
<b>58.</b>	Appoint one member to the RSVP Advisory Committee
<b>59.</b>	Appoint one member to the Long Term Care Council
<b>60.</b>	Appoint/reappoint members to the Sullivan County Agriculture and Farmland Protection Board
61.	Create a temporary position in the Sullivan County Sheriff's Office
<b>62.</b>	Abolish and create positions within the Department of Community Services
<b>63.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Sullivan County Conflict Legal Aid, Inc.
<b>64.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Sullivan Legal Aid Panel, Inc.
<b>65.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Boys and Girls Clubs of America
<b>66.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Creative Think Tank, Inc.
<b>67.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with YMCA of Sullivan County
<b>68.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Sullivan County Head Start, Inc.
<b>69.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Cornell Cooperative Extension
70.	Authorize 2010 contract with Partnership Economic Development in Sullivan County
<b>71.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Sullivan County Soil & Water Conservation
72.	Authorize 2010 contract with Visitor's Association
<b>73.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Sullivan County Soil and Water District for watershed planning
<b>74.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Joanne Gerow to provide accommodations for seized animals (not dogs)
<i>75.</i>	Authorize 2010 contract extension with Dr. S. Shah
<b>76.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Orchid Cellmark, Inc.,
77.	Authorize 2010 contract with S.C. Child Care Council, Inc.
<b>78.</b>	Authorize contract with Cornell cooperative Extension for registered dietician services
<b>79.</b>	Authorize 2010 contract with Sullivan County Library Alliance
80.	Authorize 2010 contract with CACHE

Authorize 2010 contract with Literacy Volunteers of Sullivan County

Authorize \$8,500 to the Eagle Institute

Authorize 2010 contract with the Federation of sportsmen's Clubs of Sullivan County

Authorize IMA with the Town of Liberty to provide accommodations for seized dogs

Authorize \$17,100 to Catskill Association of Tourism Services for CATS for promotion of Regional Tourism

- **86.** Authorize contract renewal with Delaware Valley Arts Alliance (DVAA) Inc.
- 87. Cancel taxes and charge back the appropriate taxing district on two parcels
- **88.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for BE 26.-1-20 to Sionsky
- **89.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for DE 13.-3-4 to McDonnell
- **90.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for FA 7.-1-9.8 to Bowers
- **91.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for FO 13.-1-7.1 to Sipos
- **92.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for FO 26.-1-10.1 to Schaefer
- 93. Correct 2010 Tax Roll for FO 27.-3-2 to Scopino
- **94.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for FO 27.-1-2.2 to Schaefer
- 95. Correct 2010 Tax Roll for FR 28.-1-4.1 to Sipple
- **96.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 17.-5-46.1 to New York-New Jersey Trail Conference, Inc.
- **97.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 29.-1-71.10 to Christian Faith Fellowship, Inc.
- **98.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 65.-1-5.1 to Grebeldinger
- 99. Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 76.-5-1 to Westbrookville Volunteer Fire Company
- **100.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for RO 51.-3-6 to Schwartz
- **101.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 77.-1-30 to Mennonite Action Program
- **102.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 78.-1-5 to Mennonite Action Program
- **103.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 109.-1-27.1/41 to Mays
- **104.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 109.-1-27.1/3 to Davidson
- **105.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 27.-2-3./5 to Brennan
- **106.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for MA 21.-1-1.3/6 to Underhill
- **107.** Correct 2010 Tax Roll for FA 60.-1-15.1/3301 to Lictman
- 108. Correct 2010 Tax Roll for FO 12.-1-29 to Gunther
- 109. Correct 2010 Tax Roll for RO 15.-1-4.3 to Campbell
- 110. Cancel taxes and charge back appropriate taxing district FA 2.-1-11.46
- 111. Withdraw a parcel from the 2009 Tax Foreclosure proceeding and to cancel certain taxes
- 112. Accept a State homeland Security program 2009 Grant \$406,000
- 113. Authorize Change Order No. 2 to the original agreement with Delta Engineers Incorporated
- 114. Authorize the amendment of Title VI of the Solid Waste Management Rules regarding types of permits
- 115. Authorize the issuance of \$13,613,600 serial bonds of the County of Sullivan, New York to pay the cost of various capital improvements in and for said county.
- 116. Adopt legislation to make school districts whole subject to reimbursement by local tax districts that enforce delinquent school district taxes

### Addendum to February 18, 2010 Regular Legislative Meeting

- 117. Request the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation to ensure that local community impacts are considered by a local SEQR Process and not preempted by the Generic Environmental Impact Statement For Gas Drilling
- **118.** Oppose the sale of wine in grocery stores and drug stores
- 119. Resolution to Correct Tax Roll for the Town of Fallsburg Tax Map #2.-1-42
- 120. Resolution to Correct Tax Roll for the Town of Fallsburg Tax Map #60.-1-15.1/6901
- **121.** Resolution to Correct Tax Roll for the Town of Fremont Tax Map #21.-1-4.5
- **122.** Resolution to Correct Tax Roll for the Town of Highland Tax Map #10.-1-77.4
- **123.** Resolution to Correct Tax Roll for the Town of Highland Tax Map #25.-1-4.2
- **124.** Resolution to Correct Tax Roll for the Town of Lumberland Tax Map #14.-1-47.3
- **125.** Resolution to Correct Tax Roll for the Town of Lumberland Tax Map #28.-1-25.1

- **126.** Resolution to Correct Tax Roll for the Town of Mamakating Tax Map #27.-2-4.3/26
- **127.** Authorize a Mass Correction of Errors
- 128. Authorize contract with InfoQuick Solutions for the County Clerk's Office